01-27-2005 Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce **RECO** Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple cuments or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Infineon Technologies AG Uwe Rudolph Street Address: St. Martin-Strasse 53 Martin Seck Armin Tilke City: 81669 München Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No Country: Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X ] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date(s): 10/07/04, 10/11/04, 01/01/05 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s) 10/916,774 B. Patent No(s) Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No Title of Invention: Polysilicon Bipolar Transistor and Method of Manufacturing It Our Docket No.: 1890-0115 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harold C. Moore 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Maginot, Moore & Beck [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3000 8. Deposit Account number: 13-0014 City: State: Zip: Indianapolis, IN 46204-5115

6. Total number of applications and patents involved

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

**S**ignature

Harold C. Moore Name of Person Signing Registration No. 37,892

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/24/2005 SDENBOB1 00000037 10916774

03 FC:8021

40.00 OP

14:31

REF NO. IO030111PUS MMB REF NO. 1890-0115

For good and valuable consideration, I, Uwe Rudolph, a citizen of Germany, residing at Altomsewitz 1e, 01157 Dresden, Germany, Martin Seck, a citizen of Germany, residing at Edeltraudstrasse 4, 81827 München, Germany, and Armin Tilke, a citizen of Germany, residing at Helgolandstrasse 4, 01097 Dresden, Germany, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation organized and

Munich, German right, title and in improvements w	ne laws of Germany, ny, hereinafter "Assi- nerest in and for the thich are disclosed in undersigned and	gnee", its successor United States and a	s, assigns and l Il foreign count	egal rep ries, in	resentativ and to any	es, the entire y and all
filed on	August 12, 2004	US. Se	rial No	10/91	6,774	· 
entitled:	Polysilicon Bipolar	Transistor and Me	thod of Manufa	cturing	It .	
applications for l countries on any	d application and all Letters Patent which of said improvemen the United States and	have been or shall is; and in and to all	be filed in the I original and re	United Saissued p	tates and atents wh	all foreign
own name; and the successors, assignment, the successors assignment, the successor of attornation of attornations and generally do shall consider desimprovements as	hat said Assignee mathat, when requested, in and legal represent the requested will execute and other papers; all facts known to the everything possible estrable for aiding in ad for vesting title to ats, in said Assignee,	without charge to natives, to carry ou cute all divisional, all said improveme communicate to sate undersigned relativhich said Assignesecuring and maint said improvements	but at the expent or in good faith to continuing, sub- nts; execute all id Assignee, its ing to said impree, its successor aining proper parantal applications	the interstitute, in rightful success overments, assignatent prations for the success over	id Assign at and purpose and purpose oaths, assign the last or legal of the patents.	ee, its pose of this eissue, and all signments, ns, and legal history thereof; I representatives or said and all patents of
grant, mortgage,	nt with said Assignee license or other agre y the undersigned, as ed.	ement affecting the	rights and pro	perty he	rein conv	eyed has been
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Uwe Rud	Redolph lolph	DA	ATE:	07:	10.2004
SIGNATURE:	·					
DIOTICE CICLI	NAME: Martin So	eck	DA	ATE:		

1/2

REF NO. 10030111PUS MMB REF NO. 1890-0115

		I
NAME: Annin Tilke	DATE:	
•	NAME: Armin Tilke	NAME: Armin Tilke DATE:

2/2

REF NO. IO030111PUS MMB REF NO. 1890-0115

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I, Uwe Rudolph, a citizen of Germany, residing at Altomsewitz 1e, 01157 Dresden, Germany, Martin Seck, a citizen of Germany, residing at Edeltraudstrasse 4, 81827 München, Germany, and Armin Tilke, a citizen of Germany, residing at Helgolandstrasse 4, 01097 Dresden, Germany, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St. Martin Str. 53, 81669, Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

	hich are disclosed in the a		untries, in and to any and all es Letters Patent, which has been
filed on	August 12, 2004	US. Serial No.	10/916,774 ,
entitled:	Polysilicon Bipolar Tran	sistor and Method of Man	ufacturing It
applications for I countries on any	Letters Patent which have of said improvements; an	been or shall be filed in th	te, renewal, reissue, and all other ne United States and all foreign d reissued patents which have been or nprovements;
own name; and the successors, assignment, the substitution other patent applipowers of attorner representatives, a and generally do shall consider desimprovements and succession of the state of the st	hat, when requested, with ms and legal representative indersigned will execute a ications on any and all sate ey and other papers; come all facts known to the und everything possible whice sirable for aiding in securated for vesting title to said	out charge to but at the express, to carry out in good fair all divisional, continuing, said improvements; execute municate to said Assignee, ersigned relating to said in the said Assignee, its successing and maintaining prope	Patent for said improvements in its pense of said Assignee, its ith the intent and purpose of this substitute, renewal, reissue, and all all rightful oaths, assignments, its successors, assigns, and legal nprovements an the history thereof; ssors, assigns or legal representatives or patent protection for said lications for patents and all patents on all representatives; and
grant, mortgage,	license or other agreemer y the undersigned, and the	nt affecting the rights and p	al representatives that no assignment, property herein conveyed has been same as herein expressed is possessed
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Uwe Rudolph		DATE:
SIGNATURE:	M, S  NAME: Martin Seck		Oct 11,2004

1/2

01=05 14:30 VON -SCHOPPE & ZIMMERMANN +49-89-74996977 T-669 P.003/016 F-415

REF NO. IO030111PUS MMB REF NO. 1890-0115

SIGNATURE:

NAME: Armin Tilke

DATE:

O۲

on

ed

REF NO. 10030111PUS MMB REF NO. 1890-0115

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I, Uwe Rudolph, a citizen of Germany, residing at Altomsewitz 1e, 01157 Dresden, Germany, Martin Seck, a citizen of Germany, residing at Edeltraudstrasse 4, 81827 München, Garmany, and Armin Tilke, a citizen of Garmany, residing at Helgolandstrasse 4, 01097 Dresden, Germany, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St. Martin Str. 53, 81669, Munich, Gennany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire

improvements			countries, in and to any and all tates Letters Patent, which has been
filed or	August 12, 2004	US. Scrial No.	10/916,774
entitled	l: Polysilicon Bipolar Transist	or and Method of M	lanufacturing It
applications for countries on an	Letters Patent which have been	n or shall be filed in and to all original	itute, renewal, reissue, and all other a the United States and all foreign and reissued patents which have been o I improvements;
own name; and successors, assi- assignment, the other patent app powers of attor- representatives, and generally dishall consider di improvements a	that, when requested, without gns and legal representatives, andersigned will execute all delications on any and all said in ney and other papers; communately facts known to the undersign everything possible which as estrable for aiding in securing	charge to but at the to carry out in good livisional, continuing myrovements; executicate to said Assigned relating to said id Assignee, its successful maintaining provements and all assigneed and all assigneed to said executions.	faith the intent and purpose of this g, substitute, renewel, reissue, and all the all rightful oaths, assignments, e., its successors, assigns, and legal improvements an the history thereof; cessors, assigns or legal representatives oper patent protection for said pplications for patents and all patents or
grant, mortgage	, license or other agreement af by the undersigned, and that fu	fecting the rights an	egal representatives that no assignment, d property herein conveyed has been e same as herein expressed is possessed
SIGNATURE:			
	NAME: Uwe Rudolph		DATE:
SIGNATURE:			

NAME: Martin Seck

**PATENT** REEL: 016175 FRAME: 0481

DATE:

REF NO. 10030111PUS MMB REF NO. 1890-0115

2/2

**PATENT REEL: 016175 FRAME: 0482**